

[Established under Gujarat Private Universities (Amendment) Act, 2022 (Gujarat Act No. 7, 2022)]
Included in UGC listed Universities

No. NU/Regi/Adm/19/2023

Constitution of

Alumni
Association Cell

Dor Juy Talati (Dr. Jay Talati) UKRegistrar

Noble University

Junagadh - 362310

Date: 09/01/2023

CIRCULAR

Noble University, Junagadh constitutes Alumni Association Cell for strengthening the association between Alumni and the University and to encourage their participation for future development. The details of members of Alumni Association Cell are as under:

Sr. No.	Name	Faculty Name	Position held in Cell	E-mail ID	Contact Details
1	Dr. Santosh Kirtane	Faculty of Pharmacy	Chairman	santosh.kirtane@ngivbt.edu.in	9879742927
2	Kankesh Dave	Faculty of Engineering and Technology	Member Secretary	kankesh.dave.dec@ngivbt.edu.in	8849872113
3	Harshad Mokariya	Faculty of Science	Member	harshad.mokariya@ngivbt.edu.in	8511351781
4	Naresh Renuka	Faculty of Education	Member	naresh.renuka@ngivbt.edu.in	9925191296
5	Seema Khokhar	Faculty of Nursing	Member	seema.khokhar@ngivbt.edu.in	8511965454
6	Kailash Naghera	Faculty of Management and Commerce	Member	kailash.naghera@ngivbt.edu.in	6355516364
7	Krishna Patel	Faculty of Animal Husbandry	Member	krishna.patel@ngivbt.edu.in	8980476595
8	Dr. Dilip Verma	Faculty of Homeopathy	Member	dileep.verma@ngivbt.edu.in	9415123100
9	Dr. Jaydeep Khunt	Faculty of Ayurveda	Member	jaydeep.khunt@ngivbt.edu.in	8866015026

Term of the members shall be for a period of three years or till the further order whichever is earlier. This is issued with approval of the Provost on file and in interest of the University work.

Copy to:

- 1. P.S. to Provost, Noble University, Junagadh.
- 2. All University Officers, Noble University, Junagadh.
- 3. Select File